03/16/2015 503219248

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265867

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
H JAY SPIEGEL			03/06/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PRO SPC	PRO SPORTS INC. D/B/A CHAMPION SPORTS		
Street Address:	1 CHAMP	1 CHAMPION WAY		
City:	MARLBO	MARLBORO		
State/Country:	NEW JEF	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07746	07746		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 10			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		578437		
Application Number:		29438985		
Patent Number:		513775		
Patent Number:		507814		
Patent Number:		507315		
Patent Number:		189779		
Patent Number:		634798		
Patent Number:		62514		
Patent Number:		02918		
		17864		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (703		03)619-0110		
			is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	<i>f that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 3-619-0101	oe sent via US Mail.	
		vspiegel@aol.com		
Correspondent Name		JAY SPIEGEL		
Address Line 1:		O. BOX 11		
Address Line 4:	M	OUNT VERNON, VIRGINIA 221	21	
IAME OF SUBMITTER	<u>}:</u>	H. JAY SPIEGEL		

SIGNATURE:	/H. Jay Spiegel/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2015			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=SpiegelPatentAssignmentstoChampion#page1.tif				
source=SpiegelPatentAssignmentstoChampion#page2.tif				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, H. JAY SPIEGEL, having an address at: P.O. Box 11, Mount Vernon, Virginia 22121, (hereinafter referred to as "Spiegel"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Design Patent Nos. D678,437; D513,775; D507,814; D507,315; D489,779; and D634,798; in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/438,985; and in U.S. Patent Nos. 8,262,514; 8,602,918 (assigned to Spiegel from Premium Products, Inc. in an Assignment dated January 20, 2014, recorded at Reel/Frame 32002-128) ; and 8,517,864 (assigned to Spiegel from Premium Products, Inc. in an Assignment dated January 20, 2014, recorded at Reel/Frame 32002-128) (collectively referred to as the "inventions"), and

WHEREAS, PRO SPORTS INC. d/b/a CHAMPION SPORTS, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at: 1 Champion Way, Marlboro, New Jersey 07746, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to the Letters Patent that have been granted or may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Spiegel has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which have been granted or may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 035168 FRAME: 0382

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to assign any and all of said Letters Patent, that have been granted or will be granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and for reasonable compensation will (1) testify in any legal proceedings, (2) sign all lawful papers, (3) execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, (4) execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, (5) make all rightful oaths and (6) generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \underline{G}^{μ} day of March, 2015.

2

Signed in the presence of:

WITNESS: Thur R Anthry SIGNED:

PATENT REEL: 035168 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 03/16/2015